

## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX-II AAYKAR BHAWAN, SANJAY PLACE, AGRA

1. Name and address of the Society: Pragati Path

B-205, Dindayal Nagar,

Jhansi

2.Date of order

20.11.2013

## ORDER UNDER SECTION 12AA OF INCOME-TAX ACT, 1961

The Executive Director of Pragati Path, B-205, Dindayal Nagar, Jhansi moved an application dated 10.01.2013 in Form No 10A requesting for registration under section 12AA of the I.T. Act, 1961 which is received in this office on 28.05.2013.

The Executive Director of the trust was requested to attend and produce evidence in support of application for grant of registration u/s 12AA. Shri Brijendra Singh, Executive Director attended. The trust is reported to be engaged in the following activities:-

(a) Running an informal Education Centre for Street Children & Railway Platform Children at

(b) Rural Health and Environment programme in Village Dharmpura in Distt., Chattarpur (M.P.)

(c) Facilitating Micro Saving Concept Through NABARD

(d) Intervention Project in Datia with support M.P. AIDS Control Society.

Considering the above, registration under section 12AA of the I.T. ACT., 1961 is granted to Pragati Path, B-205, Dindayal Nagar, Jhansi

Registration No. is F.No. CIT-II/Agra/Technical/12AA/2013-14/14/54 4.

Sd/-

(D. P. Semwal)

Dated: 20 .11.2013

Commissioner of Income-tax-II, Agra

F. No. CIT-II/Agra/Tech./12AA/2013-14

Copy forwarded to:

1. The Joint Commissioner of Income-tax, Range-6, Jhansi

2. The ITO-6(2), Jhansi

3. The Executive Director of Pragati Path, B-205, Dindayal Nagar, Jhansi

(K. K. Agrawal)

**Income-tax Officer (Tech.)** 

For Commissioner of Income-tax-II, Agra